5/27/25, 11:28 PM Event - iWanamaker

fw @ ® % @

MSHSL Girls 2A Section Tournament
Girls Varsity Team Stroke Play Section
Minnesota State High School League
Event Code: 153374

I. North Links Golf Course
@ North Mankato, MN jﬁ{
1 May 27,2025

Individual Gross | Strokes | Full Field w e

) l J Sam Price (Rr) 75 (+3) F
Sleepy Eye United

0“ . .
X =Y Mavri Winkelmann (rr) 90 (+18) F
TIGE Springfield
R Nevaeh Ott (r) 94 (+22) F
Mountain Lake
. Emma Heggen (sr) 95 (+23) F
United South Central
Kiara Murphy (r
. lJ phy (R 96 (+24) F

Sleepy Eye United

https://www.iwanamaker.com/event/153374 1/6


https://www.iwanamaker.com/league/35/events
https://www.iwanamaker.com/league/35/events
https://www.iwanamaker.com/league/35/events
https://www.iwanamaker.com/club/8647
https://www.iwanamaker.com/account/home
https://www.iwanamaker.com/tutorials

5/27/25, 11:28 PM

11

11

13

14

16

https://www.iwana

Reagan Pedersen (r)

Mountain Lake

¥ Ava Lipetzky (mr)
[T1GE Springfield

Katherine Devlaeminck (sr)
Madelia

Anika Lee (Fr)
G-F-W

§.® Courtney Bakkedahl (so)
g,/@ Alden-Conger

w Abigail Willegal (sr)

G-F-W

Chloe Walter (sr)
)

Sleepy Eye United

ﬂ Amiyah Oakland (r)
Mountain Lake

Claire Sherman (rr)

Cedar Mountain

Brenna Heifner (sr)
Martin County West

#=7 Kynslee Kastner (r)
[TIGE Springfield

maker.com/event/153374

Event - iWanamaker

98

(+26)

98 (+26)

103

105

105

108

108

109

110

110

111

(+31)

(+33)

(+33)

(+36)

(+36)

(+37)

(+38)

(+38)

(+39)

2/6



5/27/25, 11:28 PM

“”5‘@ Kamri Reichl (so)
17 &L
\ Zs/@ Alden-Conger

an -Cos

Morgan McCorkell (so)
Martin County West

17

aun,
= Elsa Thompson (sr
19 ;;%/ sa (1) pSO (SR)
S\ Truman-GHEC-Martin Luther
o =% Jaylyn Welter (r)
Cedar Mountain

#7 Annie Kuehn (7t
TIGE Springfield

21

LadUn,

= ie Moeller (r
)1 Jose oe e'()

S\ Truman-GHEC-Martin Luther

g ® Kayla Halvorsen (sr)
3
\ 5@ Alden-Conger

en -Cor
s Katie Bocock (sr)
Madelia
e \Q‘-’% Emma Hoffmann (so)
New Ulm Cathedral

Danika Gohr (R

Mountain Lake

25

Khya Boldt (sr)

Mountain Lake

27

https://www.iwanamaker.com/event/153374

Event - iWanamaker

112

112

113

113

114

114

115

118

119

119

120

(+40)

(+40)

(+41)

(+41)

(+42)

(+42)

(+43)

(+46)

(+47)

(+47)

(+48)

3/6



5/27/25, 11:28 PM

Lauren Hansen (sr)
United South Central

27

Ella Pollard (r)
v

Sleepy Eye United

59 Avery Tatro (rr)
Madelia

«dUn,

29

o & Meredith Miller (so)
\;’" Truman-GHEC-Martin Luther

«daun,

- & Charlotte Berhow (7th)
)
\\;’4 Truman-GHEC-Martin Luther

Genesis Robles (r)
Madelia

32

,, [%=\ Bailey Woodford ()
Cedar Mountain

Grace Bunkers (rr)
G-F-W

35

. #=Y Autumn Krueger (r)
TIGE Springfield

¥=7 Willow Krueger (7th)
TIGE! Springfield

36

Maya Hansen (sr)
United South Central

36

https://www.iwanamaker.com/event/153374

Event - iWanamaker

120

121

121

122

123

123

123

124

125

125

125

(+48)

(+49)

(+49)

(+50)

(+51)

(+51)

(+51)

(+52)

(+53)

(+53)

(+53)

4/6



5/27/25, 11:28 PM

ZDA
e Becca Ahnemann (so)

39 (N
Zsj@ Alden-Conger
e -ECor
2 Clare Paulson (r)
Martin County West
@D 2! ]
“ R O Aubrielle Jacobs (r)

Zs@ Alden-Conger

Nen -Cor

- W Kjerssa Jasinski (Fr)

G-F-W

Bella Roberts (so
United South Central

42

Ariel Freeman (sr)
Martin County West

44

45 é\ﬁ‘@ Chloe Gilles (r)
New Ulm Cathedral

45 w Kelly Willegal (rr)

G-F-W
- Q«S Peyton Weisbrich (st
;\_‘ New Ulm Cathedral

" l J Caroline Currans (sr)
Sleepy Eye United

Danika Diekmann (so)
Alden-Conger

@D 2
49 {«;/@,

il

Nen -Cor

https://www.iwanamaker.com/event/153374

Event - iWanamaker

128

128

129

131

131

132

133

133

134

136

137

(+56)

(+56)

(+57)

(+59)

(+59)

(+60)

(+61)

(+61)

(+62)

(+64)

(+65)

5/6



5/27/25, 11:28 PM

«dUn,

50 &=, Phoebe Madsen (r)

\\;"’I Truman-GHEC-Martin Luther
. l J Elizabeth Currans (so)
Sleepy Eye United
6 Mya Smith (r)

Martin County West
5 {«é Elissa Ries (sr)
New Ulm Cathedral

Allison Hoxmeier (rr)
Madelia

54

Aaliyah Bolstad (so)

Martin County West

55

AdUn,

o D Addyson Wiederhoeft (r)
\\;’" Truman-GHEC-Martin Luther

Alexa Swenson (so)
Madelia

57

https://www.iwanamaker.com/event/153374

Event - iWanamaker

139

141

142

143

144

150

151

152

(+67)

(+69)

(+70)

(+71)

(+72)

(+78)

(+79)

(+80)

6/6



