



Search



MSHSL Girls 2A Section Tournament

Girls Varsity Team Stroke Play Section

Minnesota State High School League

Event Code: 153374

North Links Golf Course

North Mankato, MN

May 27, 2025



Individual Gross | Strokes | Full Field



POS	PLAYER	OVERALL	THRU
1	 Sam Price (JR) Sleepy Eye United	75 (+3)	F
2	 Mavri Winkelmann (FR) Springfield	90 (+18)	F
3	 Nevaeh Ott (FR) Mountain Lake	94 (+22)	F
4	 Emma Heggen (SR) United South Central	95 (+23)	F
5	 Kiara Murphy (JR) Sleepy Eye United	96 (+24)	F

6		Reagan Pedersen (JR) Mountain Lake	98 (+26)	F
6		Ava Lipetzky (FR) Springfield	98 (+26)	F
8		Katherine Devlaeminck (SR) Madelia	103 (+31)	F
9		Anika Lee (FR) G-F-W	105 (+33)	F
9		Courtney Bakkedahl (SO) Alden-Conger	105 (+33)	F
11		Abigail Willegal (SR) G-F-W	108 (+36)	F
11		Chloe Walter (SR) Sleepy Eye United	108 (+36)	F
13		Amiyah Oakland (FR) Mountain Lake	109 (+37)	F
14		Claire Sherman (FR) Cedar Mountain	110 (+38)	F
14		Brenna Heifner (SR) Martin County West	110 (+38)	F
16		Kynslee Kastner (FR) Springfield	111 (+39)	F

17		Kamri Reichl (SO) Alden-Conger	112 (+40)	F
17		Morgan McCorkell (SO) Martin County West	112 (+40)	F
19		Elsa Thompson (SR) Truman-GHEC-Martin Luther	113 (+41)	F
19		Jaylyn Welter (JR) Cedar Mountain	113 (+41)	F
21		Annie Kuehn (7th) Springfield	114 (+42)	F
21		Josie Moeller (JR) Truman-GHEC-Martin Luther	114 (+42)	F
23		Kayla Halvorsen (SR) Alden-Conger	115 (+43)	F
24		Katie Boccock (SR) Madelia	118 (+46)	F
25		Emma Hoffmann (SO) New Ulm Cathedral	119 (+47)	F
25		Danika Gohr (FR) Mountain Lake	119 (+47)	F
27		Khya Boldt (SR) Mountain Lake	120 (+48)	F

27		Lauren Hansen (SR) United South Central	120 (+48)	F
29		Ella Pollard (JR) Sleepy Eye United	121 (+49)	F
29		Avery Tatro (FR) Madelia	121 (+49)	F
31		Meredith Miller (SO) Truman-GHEC-Martin Luther	122 (+50)	F
32		Charlotte Berhow (7th) Truman-GHEC-Martin Luther	123 (+51)	F
32		Genesis Robles (JR) Madelia	123 (+51)	F
32		Bailey Woodford (JR) Cedar Mountain	123 (+51)	F
35		Grace Bunkers (FR) G-F-W	124 (+52)	F
36		Autumn Krueger (FR) Springfield	125 (+53)	F
36		Willow Krueger (7th) Springfield	125 (+53)	F
36		Maya Hansen (SR) United South Central	125 (+53)	F

39		Becca Ahnemann (SO) Alden-Conger	128 (+56)	F
39		Clare Paulson (JR) Martin County West	128 (+56)	F
41		Aubrielle Jacobs (JR) Alden-Conger	129 (+57)	F
42		Kjerssa Jasinski (FR) G-F-W	131 (+59)	F
42		Bella Roberts (SO) United South Central	131 (+59)	F
44		Ariel Freeman (SR) Martin County West	132 (+60)	F
45		Chloe Gilles (FR) New Ulm Cathedral	133 (+61)	F
45		Kelly Willegal (FR) G-F-W	133 (+61)	F
47		Peyton Weisbrich (8th) New Ulm Cathedral	134 (+62)	F
48		Caroline Currans (SR) Sleepy Eye United	136 (+64)	F
49		Danika Diekmann (SO) Alden-Conger	137 (+65)	F

50		Phoebe Madsen (JR) <i>Truman-GHEC-Martin Luther</i>	139 (+67)	F
51		Elizabeth Currans (SO) <i>Sleepy Eye United</i>	141 (+69)	F
52		Mya Smith (JR) <i>Martin County West</i>	142 (+70)	F
53		Elissa Ries (SR) <i>New Ulm Cathedral</i>	143 (+71)	F
54		Allison Hoxmeier (FR) <i>Madelia</i>	144 (+72)	F
55		Aaliyah Bolstad (SO) <i>Martin County West</i>	150 (+78)	F
56		Addyson Wiederhoeft (FR) <i>Truman-GHEC-Martin Luther</i>	151 (+79)	F
57		Alexa Swenson (SO) <i>Madelia</i>	152 (+80)	F